505561896 07/09/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5608693

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SERADYN, INC.	03/21/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GMC CONSOLIDATION LLC
Street Address:	81 WYMAN STREET
City:	WALTHAM
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02451

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7989065

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)857-6395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-857-6000

Email: patentdocket@arentfox.com, Patrick.Lemus@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: ARENT FOX LLP
Address Line 1: 1717 K STREET, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-5344

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	037380.00146
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICK LEMUS
SIGNATURE:	/Patrick Lemus/
DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Seradyn, Inc. Patent Assignment (Execution Version)#page1.tif source=Seradyn, Inc. Patent Assignment (Execution Version)#page2.tif source=Seradyn, Inc. Patent Assignment (Execution Version)#page3.tif

PATENT 505561896 REEL: 049698 FRAME: 0247

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Seradyn, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), hereby assigns to GMC Consolidation LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business at 81 Wyman Street, Waltham, MA 02451 (the "Company"), all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the patents, patent registrations and patent applications identified on Schedule 1 hereto (the "Assigned Patents"), including all rights in applications anywhere in the world claiming priority thereto, all income and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, all causes of action in law or equity relating thereto, and all rights to sue, counterclaim and recover for past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Company, its successors and assigns.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

ActiveUS 124554744v.3

Executed as of the 20 day of March, 2014.

SERADYN, INC.

Print Name:__

Print Title:

[Signature Page to Patent Assignment]

PATENT REEL: 049698 FRAME: 0249

Schedule 1

Assigned Patents

Schedule 1 to Patent Assignment – Page 1

ActiveUS 124554744v.3

RECORDED: 07/09/2019

PATENT REEL: 049698 FRAME: 0250